
 

HOMEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 153 

2025/2026 Calendar 

 
Day   Date   Event 

 

Monday  August 18  Staff Institute Day (no student attendance) 

Tuesday  August 19  Staff Institute Day (no student attendance)  

Wednesday  August 20  1st day of student attendance 

Friday   August 29  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Monday  September 1  Labor Day (district closed)  

Wednesday  September 10  Staff Institute Day (no student attendance) 

Thursday  October 2  Yom Kippur (district closed) 

Friday   October 3  Fall Break - (no teacher or student attendance) 

Monday  October 13  Indigenous Peoples’ Day (district closed) 

Friday   October 31  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Tuesday  November 11  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Friday   November 14  End of 1st Trimester (58 student attendance days) 

 

Monday   November 24   Parent/Teacher Conferences (no student attendance) 

Tuesday   November 25  Parent/Teacher Conferences (no student attendance)  

Wednesday  November 26   Thanksgiving Eve (no teacher or student attendance) 

Thursday  November 27  Thanksgiving Day (district closed) 

Friday   November 28   Thanksgiving Holiday (district closed) 

Friday   December 19  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Monday  December 22   Winter Break Begins (no teacher or student attendance) 

Monday  January 5  Staff Institute Day (no student attendance) 

Tuesday  January 6  Students return from Winter Break 

Monday  January 19  Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday (district closed) 

Wednesday  January 28  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Monday  February 9  Lincoln’s Birthday Observed (district closed) 

Wednesday  February 25  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Monday  March 2  End of 2nd Trimester (58 student attendance days) 

 

Wednesday   March 11  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Monday  March 30  Spring Break Begins 

Monday   April 6   Staff and Students return from Spring Break 

Wednesday  April 29  School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Friday   May 22   School Improvement Day (early student dismissal) 

Monday  May 25   Memorial Day (district closed) 

Friday   May 29   Last Day of School (early student dismissal) (58 student attendance days) 

 

 

The State requires that our official school calendar include five emergency days to extend the year if necessary.  Our 

emergency days are June 1, 2, 3, 4, 5  

 

Board of Education approved February 3, 2025 

 

 


